Form <b>9-331 a</b>	Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4. Approval expires 12-31-60.
(Feb. 1951)	N. M. O. C. C. COPY. (SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) Land Office Las Cruces
Att	029405 B
E=B 1 3 1961	UNITED STATES
DEPA	ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
JAMES A KNAUF	GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
DISTRICT	ELLIOFI
	R = 22 100
SUNDRY NOTI	ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING
MOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR I	WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT (Temporary)X
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASIN NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL	
MOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL	
(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)	
Wm. Mitchell B	January 31 , 1961
Well No. 40 is located 1980	2. ft. from $\begin{bmatrix} 18\\ S \end{bmatrix}$ line and <u>660</u> ft. from $\begin{bmatrix} E \\ 18 \end{bmatrix}$ line of sec. <u>18</u>
NE/4 SE/4 Sec. 18 17- (¼ Sec. and Sec. No.) (Tw)	-S. 32-E. NMPM p.) (Range) (Meridian)
Maljamar <sub>(Field)</sub>	(County or Subdivision) (State or Territory)
(Field) (County or Subdivision) (State or Territory)	
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ft.	
DETAILS OF WORK	
(State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement-	
permet, and an other important proposed work)	
Subject well was temporarily abandoned 12-30-60. The well con- tains 241' of 8 5/8" OD 24# J-55 casing set at 249', and 4216' of $5\frac{1}{2}$ "	
UD 14# J-55 casing set at 4195'. Production casing is perforated	
from 3930-34'. The well is not plugged, however, complete wellhead	
equipment is installed. The location has been cleaned up and will	
be kept in a neat and orderly condition during the period of tem-	
porary abandonment. The well was temporarily abandoned, instead of permanently abandoned, in order to allow time for further study	
and evaluation before final disposition is made.	
USGS-3 WAM File	approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.
-	
Company Continental 011 Co	ompany
Address Rowley Building	
Artesia, New Mexic	By By By
	Title District Superintendent
	GP0 862040